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Agency Name Primary Contact 
Job 

placement 
services 

After-
placement 

support 
services 

Provides 
training/education 

Notes directed to employer  
(for the employer) 

Community Corrections 
Employment Program 

Tom Durgom 262-676-8885 
Richard.durgom@wi.gov 

X X X Provides monetary incentives to 
hire long term permanent 
employment 

Department of Workforce 
Development 

Diane Gertz 
diane.gertz@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

X  X  

Department of Workforce 
Development Business Services  

Jeff Kehl  
jeff.kehl@kenoshacounty.org 

X    

Department of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 

Beth Madecky  262-638-7246 
beth.madecky@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

X X X Provide a minimum of 90-days of 
supportive services post-hire 

Dynamic Workforce Solutions-
Kenosha County 

Nina Taylor 262-697-4657  
nina.taylor@kenoshacounty.org 

X  X  

Goodwill Industries of SE WI, Inc 
Inc/Kenosha County Child Support 
Services 

Shalonda Black 262-697-4744 
Shalonda.black@kenoshacounty.org 
Becky Cornell Becky.cornell@kenoshacounty.org 

X X X Through our long-standing 
partnership, our agencies work 
synergistically to provide intensive 
employment support, with an 
emphasis on employability and 
accountability, to our clients who 
are motivated & eager to obtain 
employment. 

Job Corps Colette Bell 262-697-4741  
 Colette.Bell@kenoshacounty.org 

X  X Technical training program for 
participants 16-24 years old 

Kenosha Correctional Center Michelle Hoffman 
MichelleJ.Hoffman@wisconsin.gov 
Melvin Bean 
 Melvin.BeanJr@wisconsin.gov 

X   Employers hiring from Work 
Release Program can get Work 
Opportunity Tax Credit(s) 

Kenosha County Detention Center Edward Hartnell 262-605-5909 
edward.hartnell@kenoshacounty.org 

X   This is a work-release program.  
Participants are either recently 
released or current incarcerated 

Kenosha Human Development 
Services 

Kimberly Brown (262) 764-8610 
kbrown@khds.org 

X X X  

My Father’s House  Al Holmes 414-353-9015  
 aholmes.mfhi@ymail.com 

X X  Place seasonal landscaping 
employees 
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Agency Name Primary Contact 
Job 

placement 
services 

After hire 
support 
services 

Provides 
training/ 

education 

Notes directed to employer  
(for the employer) 

Office of Veteran Employment 
Services 

Al Garcia  262-697-4713  alfonzo.garcia@wi.gov  X    

Racine Kenosha Vocational Ministry James Schatzman jschatzman@rvmracine.org 
Heather Bennett hbennett@rvmracine.org 

X X X Helping people enter the job 
market since 2002. 

Racine Youthful Offender Center Deborah Beuttler  (262) 638-2920 
Deborah.Beuttler@wisconsin.gov 

X X X  

ResCare Workforce Services/W-2 Bobby Nash 262-697-4597 
Robert.nash@rescare.com  
Sarah Kaminski 262-697-4782  
sarah.kaminski@kenoshacounty.org 

X X X ResCare provides administration 
of the FoodShare Employment 
and Training (FSET) program 
throughout southeast Wisconsin. 

Sturtevant Transitional Facility 
 

Lisa M. Avila 262-884-2410 
Lisa.avila@wisconsin.gov 
Tina Christiansen 
tina.christiansen@wisconsin.gov 

X  X Work Release Program 
reintegrate persons in our care 
back into the community by 
assisting them develop job skills 
and positive work ethics. 

UMOS-Milwaukee Job Center 
Southeast 

Ferdinand Gaud  
Ferdinand.gaud@umos.org 

X X  We can assist with paying wages, 
wage reimbursement, and you 
may qualify for tax credits 

Uplift 900 
 

Melvin Hargrove 262-638-6551 
melvin.hargrove@racinecounty.com 

X X   

Windows to Work Southeast Karen Goodwin Karen.goodwin@racinecounty.com X X X Pre-Employment Services 
Wisconsin Community Services Artis M. Landon 414-290-0484 

alandon@wiscs.org 
X X X  

Wisconsin Secure Program Facility Derek Johnson (608) 375-5656 Ext. 7003 
Derek.Johnson@wisconsin.gov 

    

WRTP Big Step Maurice Horton (262) 619-6560  
mhorton@wrtp.org 

  X Place construction, 
manufacturing and service sector 
employees 

YMCA Quincy Harrison QHarrison@ymcaracine.org X  X Soft Skill Training 
YMCA First Choice Pre-
Apprenticeship Program 

Ahmad K. Qawi 262-634-1994 ext. 4763 
aqawi@ymcaracine.org 
Ola Baiyewu  obaiyewu@ymcaracine.org 

 X X  
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